de-obligated and reallocated to other drinking water projects at the discretion of the Department.

ARTICLE III
ADVANCE AND USE OF LOAN PROCEEDS; CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT

Section 3.1. Advance of Loan Proceeds.

The Department agrees to advance to the Borrower pursuant to this Agreement up to One
Million Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,011,700) to pay Project Costs in accordance with the
Project Budget.

Section 3.2. Application of Loan Proceeds.

(a)   The Borrower agrees to apply the Loan Proceeds solely and exclusively to the payment, or
the reimbursement of the Borrower for the payment, of Project Costs and further agrees, upon the request

[...]

de-obligated and reallocated to other drinking water projects at the discretion of the Department.

ARTICLE III
ADVANCE AND USE OF LOAN PROCEEDS; CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT

Section 3.1. Advance of Loan Proceeds.

The Department agrees to advance to the Borrower pursuant to this Agreement up to One
Million One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,164,400) to pay Project Costs in
accordance with the Project Budget.

Section 3.2. Application of Loan Proceeds.

(a)   The Borrower agrees to apply the Loan Proceeds solely and exclusively to the payment, or
the reimbursement of the Borrower for the payment, of Project Costs and further agrees, upon the request of